
 

WEST BENGAL STATE UNIVERSITY 
 

Barasat, North 24 Parganas  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FORM FILL-IN & EXAMINATION FEES: PART-I 2020 

 

I am directed to notify for information of all concerned that the fees for Part-I Examinations of 

2020 under the 1+1+1 system of Examinations for the B.A./ B.Sc./B.Com/ BBA Honours/ 

General / Major Degree Courses have been fixed as follows. The fees are to be paid by each 

candidate at the time of filling in the Examination form online. Total fees are to be submitted by 

the candidate through SBI Debit/ Credit Card/ Net Banking, a receipt of which will be retained 

along with application form finally generated. Each college will verify online the eligibility of the 

candidate from member’s area of the examination portal. Verified list of the candidates after 

online submission of the candidate will have to be submitted to West Bengal State University 

Examinations Department within stipulated date, as given below: 

 

A. Fees for Theory Examination (Per Candidate): 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Examination Exam Fees 

1. 
B.A./ B.Sc./B.Com/ BBA Part-I (Honours/ General / Major) for 
Casual Candidates 

Rs. 385/- 

2. Cost of Form/ Admit Card Online Submission Rs. 50/- 

3. 
Handling & Processing Fees (max. amount that may be charged 
by the College over & above the Exam Fees)* 

Rs. 35/- 

Total Rs. 470/- 
 

* Payable to the college after completion of  the Examinations. 

 
 

C. Fees for Practical Papers: 

 

Schedule of Practical fees for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA Part-I Honours & General 

Examinations of 2020 per candidate are given in Annexure I & II. 

 

 



D. Part-I Form fill-in Dates: 
 

Without Fine:  16th October to 4th November, 2020  

 

Verification of the submitted forms by the college authorities to WBSU (Print out of the 

verified list of Application Forms must be taken by the college authorities) on 

10.11.2020. 

 

 

*** All form fill-in and Admit generation processes will be conducted through  

     website. www.wbsuexams.net 

 

 

 
OSD – (Admin) 
In charge of the office of the  
Controller of Examinations 
12th October, 2020 
 
 
 

Students not satisfied with the mode of Examination may appear in 

offline mode, to be arranged by the University, as and when the 

Pandemic situation improves. 

http://www.wbsuexams.net/


Annexure-I 

 

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise center fees for B.A/ B. Sc. Honors 

Practical Examinations for the Part-I Examinations of 2020 are as follows:- 

 

(Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical 

Examinations and are to be remitted to the University along with Examination fees of Theory 

papers) 

 
 

Sl. 
No. Subject Paper 

Fees to be paid by 
the candidate per 

(Honours/ 
General) paper 

(in Rs.) 

Center expenses to 
be paid by the 

University to the 
Practical Centres 
per candidate per  

(Honours/ 
General) paper  

(in Rs.) 

1 Agriculture & Rural 
Development Practical Paper I, II(20) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

2 Anthropology Practical Paper IIB (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

3 Botany Practical Paper III (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

4 Chemistry Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

5 Computer Science Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

6 Electronics Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

7 Food & Nutrition Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

8 Human 
Development Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

9 Journalism & Mass 
Communication Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

10 Music Practical Paper I (50), II (100) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

11 Microbiology Practical Paper II (50) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/- 

12 Physiology Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

13 Physics Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

14 Statistics Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

15 Zoology Practical Paper III (50) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/- 

16 Anthropology 
(General) Practical Paper IB (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/- 

 
OSD – (Admin) 
In charge of the office of the  
Controller of Examinations 
12th October, 2020 



 

Annexure-II 
 

 

Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical Examinations and are 

to be remitted  to the University along with Examination fees of Theory papers of Major subjects. 
 
 
 

Sl. No. Subject 

Fees to be paid 

by the 

candidate per 

paper 

Center expenses to 

be paid by the 

University to the 

Practical Centres per 

candidate per  paper   
    

1 Computer Application (CMAV) Rs. 120/- Rs. 80/- 
    

2 Communicative English (CMEV) Rs. 120/-               Rs. 80/- 
    

3 Industrial Fish & Fisheries (IFFV)  Rs. 140/-    Rs. 100/- 
    

4 Bachelors in Business Administration (BBA)  Rs. 140/-    Rs. 100/- 

5 Sericulture (SRTV) Rs. 120/-               Rs. 80/- 

6 Bachelor of Hardware and Networking (BHNA) Rs.150/-     Rs. 100/- 

7 Bachelor of Multimedia and Web Designing (BMWA) Rs.150/-     Rs. 100/- 

8 Bachelor of Communicative English (BCEG) Rs. 120/-               Rs. 80/- 
    

 
 
 

 
OSD – (Admin) 
In charge of the office of the  
Controller of Examinations 
12th October, 2020 


